

*

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R N . J . J A M A D A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12211/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. VISHAL ENGINEERS & BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma,adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent on 7.09.2012. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the counter affidavit has not been supplied to the petitioner. Respondent is directed to supply copy of the counter affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter on 4.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(N.J.JAMADAR)
|Registrar

|
|

SB