

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12211/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in FAO No.204/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENGINEERS & BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Abhinav Vasisht,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. J.P. Gupta,Adv.

forMr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties.

Leave granted.

The appellant will deposit the awarded amount in the High Court of Delhi within four weeks from today and it will be open to the respondent to withdraw the same within eight weeks thereafter, by giving Bank Guarantee of a nationalised Bank. In the event, the amount is not so withdrawn, the Registrar of the High Court will get it deposited in an interest bearing deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of 2 years and renew it thereafter every six months until further orders are received from this Court.

Stay granted by this Court on 24.4.2012 shall continue until the disposal of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER