

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9667/2013

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only I.A. No. 282323 of 2024 (Application for discharge of advocate on record) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

(IA No. 282323/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks time to inform the respondent through registered post in respect of his discharge in the matter.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)