

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9667/2013

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 282323/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

Date : 30-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Reley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 282323/2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list  
the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)